## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 14 by Representative Smith

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2	On page 1, delete line 2 and insert the following:
3 4	"To amend and reenact R.S. $11:710(A)(3)$ , $(4)$ , and $(6)(a)$ , and $(F)(3)$ and to enact R.S. $11:710(A)(5)(e)$ , relative to the reemployment,"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6 7	On page 1, line 4, after "reemployment of" and before "interpreters" insert "pre-kindergarten teachers,"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3
9 10 11 12	On page 1, line 5, after "positions;" and before "and to" insert "to authorize the reemployment of those in clerical office positions, subject to an earnings limitation; to authorize all members to return to work without earnings limitation five years after retirement;"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4
14	On page 2, delete line 6 and insert the following:
15 16 17	"(a) A position for a full-time or part-time classroom teacher who teaches any student in kindergarten pre-kindergarten through twelfth grade in a school where a critical shortage exists."
18	AMENDMENT NO. 5
19	On page 2, delete line 13 and insert the following:
20 21 22 23 24 25 26	"(5) "Reemployment-eligible position" means any of the following:  * * * *  (e) A position for clerical office personnel in an elementary or secondary school.  (6) "Reemployment-eligible retiree" means any of the following:  (a) A member who was retired on or before June 30, 2010 A member who has been retired for at least five years.
27 28	* * * *!